## **RESOLUTION 2017-90**

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY ACCEPTING AND APPROVING AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT WITH THE TOWNSHIP OF STAFFORD, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY TO RECEIVE BRINE FROM THE TOWNSHIP OF STAFFORD BRINE STORAGE TANK

**WHEREAS**, the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat ("Barnegat") wishes to enter into an Interlocal Agreement with the Township of Stafford ("Stafford") to share services and reduce costs by working together to received Brine from the Township of Stafford Brine Storage Tank; and

**WHEREAS**, by entering into this Interlocal Agreement, Barnegat and Stafford agree that the receipt of Brine benefits each public entity equally; and

**WHEREAS**, Barnegat shall compensate Stafford for the receipt of Brine as defined in the Interlocal Agreement, a true copy of which is on file at the Office of the Township Clerk and can be reviewed by the public during normal business hours; and

**WHEREAS**, all contractual provisions have been negotiated in the aforementioned Interlocal Agreement; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, this 7<sup>th</sup> day of February 2017 by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, as follows:

- The Township Committee does hereby approve the Interlocal Agreement, a true copy of which is on file at the Township Clerk's office and can be reviewed by the public during normal business hours.
- 2. The Township Committee authorizes and directs the Mayor and Township Clerk to execute any and all necessary documents in order to implement the intent of the Resolution.
- 3. That the term of the agreement shall be retroactive to January 1, 2017 and shall continue in full force an effect until December 31, 2021.
- 4. A certified copy of this resolution shall be forwarded by the Township Clerk to the following:
  - a. Honorable Albert Bille, Mayor of Barnegat Township;
  - b. Thomas Lombarski, CFO of Barnegat Township;
  - c. New Jersey Department of Community Affairs;
  - d. Honorable John F. Spodofora, Mayor of Stafford Township;
  - e. Martin Lisella, Administrator; and
  - f. Jerry Dasti, Esq.

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, Michele Rivers, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, do	
hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of a resolution adopted by the Township Committe	эе
on the 7 <sup>th</sup> day of February 2017	

Michele Rivers, RMC Municipal Clerk